Jul 18 2007 1:09PM

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form CDP-5 August 2004 Form must be Typed

EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION WASTETRANSFER

Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.	License Number: 5056		
Operator Address: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100, Wichita, Kan	sas 67206		
Contact Person: Franklin R. Greenbaum	Phone Number: (316) 684 - 8481		
Permit Number (API No. 18 applicable) 15-145-21554-00-	CO Lease Name: WARD FEED YARD		
Source of Waste:	Well Number: 1-19		
Dike	Source Location (QQQQ):		
Workover Pit	Sec. 19 Twp. 21S R. 15 East V West		
Burn Pit Haul-off Pit	Feet from North / South Line of Section 1090 Feet from East / West Line of Section		
Steel Pit Spill / Escape	Pawnee County		
Type of waste to be disposed:	ings Other:		
Amount of waste: 2.5 No. of loads 80 Barrels	Tons YDS		
Destination of waste: Reserve Pit Disposal Well Lease	Road Dike / Berm Dther.		
If waste is transferred to another reserve pit, is the lease active?	No No		
Location of waste disposal:	Date of Waste Transfer: 4/11/2007		
Operator Name: Pintail Petroleum	License No.: 5088		
Lease Name: DIPMAN SWD	Sec. 34 Twp 21S R. 16 ☐ East ▼ West		
Docket No.: D-035,89	County: Pawnee		
Docket No.			
	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION		
	JUL 1 8 2007		
	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS		
The undersigned herby certifies that he / she is Petroleum Geo	Petroleum Geologist		
for F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. (Co.), a duly	authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true		
TOW	eness Mpanje		
and correct to the best of his / her knowledge and belief.	Agent Signature		
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 14th day of Bothy The State of Kansas;	H Sections		
Sedgwick County Bettyvi	H. Spotswood Notary Public - State of Ka		
My Cammission Expires: 04/30/2010	My Appointment Express 4/3/A		

p. 1

9431 E. Central, Suite 100 Wichita, KS. 67206 Phone: 316 684-8481 Fax: 316 684-0594

F.G. Holl Company,

To:	Sammy Flaharty	From:	Loveness Mpanje	
Faxe	(316) 337 6211	Date:	July 18, 2007	
Phone:	316) 337 6200	Pages:	2, including cover	
Re:	CDP 5: Ward Feed Yard; API#: 15-145-	CC:		
	21,554	***		
□ Urge	it 🗆 For Review 🗆 Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
API 朱 1	ents: There was information confusion is-145-21,553 which we haven't drill dowed the A 1-19 instead of the 1-19	ed yet. I	noticed that the (CDP 5 filed with your

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 1 8 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Paul's Oilfield Service, Inc.

P.O. Box 1773

Great Bend, K\$ 67530

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
4/18/2007	42104

BILL TO
FG Holl, LI C
P.O. Box 308
Ellinwood, KS 67526

4130/07 5/18/07 40**6**1090

			TERMS
			Net 30
DESCRIPTION	RATE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
WARD FEED YARD - Pulled 80 bbls. of water from reserve pit, hauled to Dipman SWD.			
Vacuum Truck	85.00	2.5	
Driver: Rodney			
Pintail Petroleum			
Operator #5088			
Dipman SWD N/2 SW/4 34-21S-16W			
Pawnee County			
D-035,89		ļ	
	İ		
· ·		·	
•			
		otal	

Thank you for your business.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 2 8 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPOR OF A COMMUNICATION

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

AUG 1 3 2007

Form CDP-5 August 2004 Form must be Typed

* Corrected EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION WASTETRANSPESSIVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

V V	
Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.	License Number: 5056
Operator Address: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100, Wichita, Kansa	s 67206
Contact Person: Franklin R. Greenbaum	Phone Number: (316) 684 - 8481
Permit Number (API No. if applicable): 15-145-21,554-	Lease Name: WARD FEED YARD
Source of Waste: Dike Emergency Pit Settling Pit Workover Pit Drilling Pit Haul-off Pit Steel Pit Spill / Escape Type of waste to be disposed:	Well Number: 1-19 Source Location (QQQQ): NE NW NW Sec. 19 Twp. 21S R. 15 East West 30 1600 Feet from North / South Line of Section 100 Feet from East / West Line of Section Pawnee County Other:
Amount of waste: 2.5 No. of loads 80 Barrels	Tons YDS
Destination of waste: ☐ Reserve Pit ✓ Disposal Well ☐ Lease Ro	pad Dike / Berm Other:
If waste is transferred to another reserve pit, is the lease active? Yes	No
Location of waste disposal: Operator Name:Pintail Petroleum Lease Name:DIPMAN SWD Docket No.:D-035,89	Date of Waste Transfer: 4/11/2007 License No.: 5088 Sec. 34 Twp21S R. 16 East West County: Pawnee
and correct to the best of his / her knowledge and belief.	athorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true HENDERS MPANJE Agent Signature
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 14th day of 15th State of Kansas; Sedgwick County Bettyll.	Spotswood A Notary Public - State o
My Commission Expires: 04/30/2010	Notary Public BETTY H. SPOTSY

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form CDP-4 April 2004 Form must be Typed

CLOSURE OF SURFACE PIT

pe	a
	7

Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.	License Number: 5056	
Operator Address: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100, Wichita, Kansas 67206		
Contact Person: Franklin R. Greenbaum	Phone Number: (316) 684 - 8481, Ext. 206	
Permit Number (API No. if applicable): 15-145-21,554-0000	Lease Name & Well No.: WARD FEED YARD 1-19	
Type of Pit:	Pit Location (QQQQ):	
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	<u>SENESE</u>	
Settling Pit	Sec. 19 Twp. 21 R. 15 East West	
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit	1600 Feet from North / South Line of Section	
	100 Feet from East / West Line of Section	
	Pawnee County	
Date of closure: 10/22/2007 Was an artificial liner used? Yes No If no, how were the sides and bottom sealed to prevent downward migration of the pit contents? Fresh mud, silt and natural clays		
Abandonment procedure of pit: Backfill rotary pits, ripped and smoothed location.	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OCT 2 9 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITAL KS	
The undersigned hereby certifies that he / she is Petroleum Geologist for F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. (Co.), a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his /her knowledge and belief. DOCUMENT PURPLE		
Subscribed and sworn to me on this 25 day of October 2007		
The State of Kansas Section 1.	J. D. Spokewood	
County of Sedgwick	Betty Spotswood Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 4/30/2010 Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market	Notary Public - State of Kans&s BETTY H. SPOTSWOOD My Appointment Expires 4/50/2016	